

Phone : 03664 – 281424 (O) Mobile : 9435772202 E-mail : <u>abhcollege@rediffmail.com</u> : <u>collegeabhayapuri@gmail.com</u>

Website : www.abhayapuricollege.in

Date: 04/04/2024

Office of the Principal Abhayapuri College, Abhayapuri (Affiliated to Gauhati University, Guwahati-14 and Accredited with B++ by NAAC) Dist. Bongaigaon (Assam) Pin.783384

Ref. No.: AC/Admission/HS/2024/2

From:

Prof. Pranjit Kalita Principal (i/c) Abhayapuri College

Notice

This is for general information to all the students seeking admission to Abhayapuri College that Govt. of Assam in Higher Education Department has decided that only Income Certificate issued by the Circle officer (Competent revenue officials) will be accepted for the purpose of granting Fee waiver in admission from the upcoming academic session 2024.

> Principal (i/c) Abhayapuri College Abhayapuri